(Indian rupees seventy crore only) on private placement basis to an Alternate 
Investment Fund;  

ii. 6000 (six thousand) unlisted, secured, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 
20,000/- (Indian Rupees twenty thousand only) each, aggregating to INR 12,00,00,000 
(Indian rupees twelve crore only) on private placement basis to a body corporate; 

iii. 500 (five hundred) unlisted, secured, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 
10,00,000/- (Indian rupees ten lakh only) each, aggregating to INR 50,00,00,000 
(Rupees fifty crore only) on private placement basis to a resident individual; 

iv. 475 (four hundred seventy five) rated, unlisted, secured, unsubordinated, non-
convertible debentures of face value of INR 10,00,000/- (Indian Rupees ten lakh only) 
each, aggregating to INR 47,50,00,000 (Indian rupees forty seven crore fifty lakh only) 

on private placement basis to a total of 22 resident individuals and body corporates 
combined; 

v. 4,118 (four thousand one hundred eighteen) unlisted, secured, senior, redeemable, 
taxable, transferable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1,25,000/- (Indian 
Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 51,47,50,000/- 
(Indian rupees fifty one crore forty seven lakh fifty thousand only) to 2 foreign portfolio 
investors registered with the securities and exchange board of India; and 

vi. 250 (two hundred fifty) rated, unlisted, secured, unsubordinated, non-convertible 
debentures of face value of INR 10,00,000/- (Indian Rupees ten lakh only) each, 
aggregating to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian rupees twenty five crore only) on private 
placement basis a resident partnership firm. 

(n)  The justification for 
the allotment 
proposed to be made 
for consideration 
other than cash 
together with 
valuation report of the 
registered valuer. 

Not applicable as the Debentures are non-convertible debt instruments to be issued for the

[...]

Also, the Company has revised the estimate for provision on sub standard 
assets from 10% (ten percent) in corresponding previous year to 50% (fifty percent) in 2016-17. Had 
the Company used the estimate applicable in the corresponding previous year, the aggregate 
provision and write off would have been lower by Rs. 7,75,35,909 (Indian Rupees seven crore 
seventy five lakhs thirty five thousand nine hundred and nine only). 

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally] 

PART – B – APPLICANT DETAILS 

Name (in block letters) of First 
applicant 

Name (in block letters) of 
Second applicant 

Name (in block letters) of Third